Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Code

AAT71

AB51
AB91
ABM1
ABT2
ABT3
AC12
AC13
ACK1
ACT2
ACY1
AD53
AE41
AES1
AEG1
AF12
AF21
AF53
AG11
AH21
AM11
AS21
ASG1

Major Description

Automotive Transmission/Transaxle Tech Specialist

Automotive Collision Repair Assistant |
Advanced Cybersecurity Fundamentals
Auto Basic Maintenance and Detailing Technician
Applied Business Technology

Applied Business Technology

Accounting

Accounting

Air Conditioning Electrical Technician

Air Conditioning Technology

Air Conditioning Repair Specialist
Associate Degree In Nursing Bridge
Automotive Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician
Automotive Engine Performance Technician
Automotive Engine Repair Technician
Automotive Fundamentals

Accounting Fundamentals

AAS in Interdisciplinary Studies

Advanced General Machinist

Automotive Climate Control Technician
Mechatronics Specialist

Administrative Support Assistant
Automotive Chassis Technician Specialist

CIP Code

470604

470603
111003
470604
520299
520299
520302
520302
470201
470201
470201
513801
470604
470604
470604
470604
520301
419999
480503
470604
470303
520408
470604

Award Level

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
Diploma
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC



AT14
AZ31
BA22
BA23
BE31
BE41
CA71
CAY1
CC81
CCR1
CD61
CJ61
CJT2
CJT3
CN21
CO12
CS14
CS23
CS51
CT12
CT61
CT91
CW71
DE11
DE21

Automotive Technology

Air Conditioning Technician Assistant
Business Technology

Business Technology

Basic Electricity Technician

Basic Electronic Assembler
CompTIA A+ Certified Technician Preparation
Computerized Accounting Specialist
Certified Customer Service Specialist
Cyber Crime Specialist

Child Development Specialist
Criminal Justice Technician

Criminal Justice Technology

Criminal Justice Technology

Nurse Aide

Cosmetology

Computer Support Specialist
Computer Support Specialist

CNC Specialist

CNC Technology

Commercial Truck Driving

Computed Tomography Specialist
Cybersecurity Fundamentals

Diesel Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician
Diesel Engine Service Technician

470604
470201
520401
520401
470101
470101
470104
520302
520411
111003
190709
430104
430104
430104
513902
120401
110301
110301
480503
480503
490205
510911
111003
470605
470613

Diploma
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
Diploma
Diploma
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC



DET4
DMS3
DTM1
EA31
EB71
EC13
EC21
EC22
EC31
EC41
ECC2
ECP1
EF12
EP12
ET13
ET14
FC61
FS31
GM31
GTA1
HA21
HAA1
HC23
HD31
HD41

Diesel Equipment Technology
Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Diesel Truck Maintenance Technician
Electricians Assistant

Emergency Medical Responder (EMR)
Early Childhood Care/Education

Early College Essentials

Electrical Control Systems

Early Childhood Care and Education Basics
Early Childhood Exceptionalities

Early Childhood Care/Education

Early Childhood Program Administration
Electronics Fundamentals

EMS Professions

Electronics Technology

Electronics Technology

Flux Cored Arc Welder

Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welder

Gas Metal Arc Welder

Gas Tungsten Arc Welder

Health Care Assistant

Heating and Air Conditioning Installation Technician
Health Care Management

Heavy Diesel Service Technician

Help Desk Specialist

470302
510910
470613
460302
510904
131210
240199
470303
190709
131501
131210
190708
470101
510904
470101
470101
480508
480508
480508
480508
510899
470201
510707
470302
470104

Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Diploma
Diploma
Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Degree
TCC
TCC



IC31
IE41
IM41
IMS2
IN71
P41
1S12
1S23
1S31
IST4
MA22
MB21
MD12
MD13
ME21
MEG1
MF21
MF31
MM31
MRI1
MS11
MT13
MT21
MT23
MTD2

Infant/Toddler Child Care Specialist
Industrial Electrician

Industrial Motor Controls Technician
Industrial Mechanical Systems
Industrial Maintenance Technician

Industrial Pumping and Piping Technician

Cybersecurity

Cybersecurity

Imaging Science Assistant

Industrial Systems Technology

Medical Assisting

Medical Billing Clerk

Business Management

Business Management

Microsoft Excel Application Specialist
Mobile Electronics Technician

Medical Front Office Assistant

Medical Office Support Specialist
Mechanical Maintenance Technician
Magnetic Resonance Imaging Specialist
Microsoft Network Administrator
Precision Machining and Manufacturing
Mechatronics Technician

Mechatronics Technology
Mechatronics Technology

190709
470303
470303
470303
470303
150612
111003
111003
510711
470303
510801
510714
520201
520201
110301
470103
510710
510710
470303
510920
111001
480503
470303
470303
470303

TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
Diploma
Diploma
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Degree
TCC
Degree
Diploma



MTT2
MW11
NS13
NS14
OA31
OSM1
PAG1
PC61
PC71
PC81
PEO1
PN12
PPS1
PS21
PT22
PT23
PW11
RCT3
RT23
RT41
SB41
SS31
ST11
TPS1
TT11

Precision Machining and Manufacturing
Microsoft Word Application Specialist
Networking Specialist

Networking Specialist

Office Accounting Specialist
Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Payroll Accounting Specialist
Process Control Technician |
Process Control Technician I
Programmable Control Technician
Pre-hospital EMS Operations
Practical Nursing
Nursery/Greenhouse Technician
Pipe Shielded Metal ARC Welding
Pharmacy Technology

Pharmacy Technology

Pipe Welder

Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Robotic Technician

Small Business Management Specialist
Supervisor/Management Specialist
Shampoo Technician

Tax Preparation Specialist

Transport Temperature Control Technician

480503
110301
111001
111001
520302
480508
520302
470303
470303
470303
510904
513901
010606
480508
510805
510805
480508
510908
510911
470303
520201
520201
120401
520302
470302

Diploma
TCC
Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
Degree
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC



WAJ2 Welding and Joining Technology 480508 Diploma



