Oconee Fall Line Technical College

Code	Major Description	CIP Code	Award Level
AA71	Automotive Transmission/Transaxle Tech Specialist	470604	TCC
AB51	Automotive Collision Repair Assistant I	470603	TCC
AB91	Advanced Cybersecurity Fundamentals	111003	TCC
ABM1	Auto Basic Maintenance and Detailing Technician	470604	TCC
ABT2	Applied Business Technology	520299	Diploma
ABT3	Applied Business Technology	520299	Degree
AC12	Accounting	520302	Diploma
AC13	Accounting	520302	Degree
ACK1	Air Conditioning Electrical Technician	470201	TCC
ACT2	Air Conditioning Technology	470201	Diploma
ACY1	Air Conditioning Repair Specialist	470201	TCC
AD53	Associate Degree In Nursing Bridge	513801	Degree
AE41	Automotive Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician	470604	TCC
AE51	Automotive Engine Performance Technician	470604	TCC
AE61	Automotive Engine Repair Technician	470604	TCC
AF12	Automotive Fundamentals	470604	Diploma
AF21	Accounting Fundamentals	520301	TCC
AF53	AAS in Interdisciplinary Studies	419999	Degree
AG11	Advanced General Machinist	480503	TCC
AH21	Automotive Climate Control Technician	470604	TCC
AM11	Mechatronics Specialist	470303	TCC
AS21	Administrative Support Assistant	520408	TCC
ASG1	Automotive Chassis Technician Specialist	470604	TCC

AT14	Automotive Technology	470604	Diploma
AZ31	Air Conditioning Technician Assistant	470201	TCC
BA22	Business Technology	520401	Diploma
BA23	Business Technology	520401	Degree
BE31	Basic Electricity Technician	470101	TCC
BE41	Basic Electronic Assembler	470101	TCC
CA71	CompTIA A+ Certified Technician Preparation	470104	TCC
CAY1	Computerized Accounting Specialist	520302	TCC
CC81	Certified Customer Service Specialist	520411	TCC
CCR1	Cyber Crime Specialist	111003	TCC
CD61	Child Development Specialist	190709	TCC
CJ61	Criminal Justice Technician	430104	TCC
CJT2	Criminal Justice Technology	430104	Diploma
CJT3	Criminal Justice Technology	430104	Degree
CN21	Nurse Aide	513902	TCC
CO12	Cosmetology	120401	Diploma
CS14	Computer Support Specialist	110301	Diploma
CS23	Computer Support Specialist	110301	Degree
CS51	CNC Specialist	480503	TCC
CT12	CNC Technology	480503	Diploma
CT61	Commercial Truck Driving	490205	TCC
CT91	Computed Tomography Specialist	510911	TCC
CW71	Cybersecurity Fundamentals	111003	TCC
DE11	Diesel Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician	470605	TCC
DE21	Diesel Engine Service Technician	470613	TCC

DET4	Diesel Equipment Technology	470302	Diploma
DMS3	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	510910	Degree
DTM1	Diesel Truck Maintenance Technician	470613	TCC
EA31	Electricians Assistant	460302	TCC
EB71	Emergency Medical Responder (EMR)	510904	TCC
EC13	Early Childhood Care/Education	131210	Degree
EC21	Early College Essentials	240199	TCC
EC22	Electrical Control Systems	470303	Diploma
EC31	Early Childhood Care and Education Basics	190709	TCC
EC41	Early Childhood Exceptionalities	131501	TCC
ECC2	Early Childhood Care/Education	131210	Diploma
ECP1	Early Childhood Program Administration	190708	TCC
EF12	Electronics Fundamentals	470101	Diploma
EP12	EMS Professions	510904	Diploma
ET13	Electronics Technology	470101	Degree
ET14	Electronics Technology	470101	Diploma
FC61	Flux Cored Arc Welder	480508	TCC
FS31	Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welder	480508	TCC
GM31	Gas Metal Arc Welder	480508	TCC
GTA1	Gas Tungsten Arc Welder	480508	TCC
HA21	Health Care Assistant	510899	TCC
HAA1	Heating and Air Conditioning Installation Technician	470201	TCC
HC23	Health Care Management	510707	Degree
HD31	Heavy Diesel Service Technician	470302	TCC
HD41	Help Desk Specialist	470104	TCC

IC31	Infant/Toddler Child Care Specialist	190709	TCC
IE41	Industrial Electrician	470303	TCC
IM41	Industrial Motor Controls Technician	470303	TCC
IMS2	Industrial Mechanical Systems	470303	Diploma
IN71	Industrial Maintenance Technician	470303	TCC
IP41	Industrial Pumping and Piping Technician	150612	TCC
IS12	Cybersecurity	111003	Diploma
IS23	Cybersecurity	111003	Degree
IS31	Imaging Science Assistant	510711	TCC
IST4	Industrial Systems Technology	470303	Diploma
MA22	Medical Assisting	510801	Diploma
MB21	Medical Billing Clerk	510714	TCC
MD12	Business Management	520201	Diploma
MD13	Business Management	520201	Degree
ME21	Microsoft Excel Application Specialist	110301	TCC
ME61	Mobile Electronics Technician	470103	TCC
MF21	Medical Front Office Assistant	510710	TCC
MF31	Medical Office Support Specialist	510710	TCC
MM31	Mechanical Maintenance Technician	470303	TCC
MRI1	Magnetic Resonance Imaging Specialist	510920	TCC
MS11	Microsoft Network Administrator	111001	TCC
MT13	Precision Machining and Manufacturing	480503	Degree
MT21	Mechatronics Technician	470303	TCC
MT23	Mechatronics Technology	470303	Degree
MTD2	Mechatronics Technology	470303	Diploma

MTT2	Precision Machining and Manufacturing	480503	Diploma
MW11	Microsoft Word Application Specialist	110301	TCC
NS13	Networking Specialist	111001	Degree
NS14	Networking Specialist	111001	Diploma
OA31	Office Accounting Specialist	520302	TCC
OSM1	Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welder	480508	TCC
PA61	Payroll Accounting Specialist	520302	TCC
PC61	Process Control Technician I	470303	TCC
PC71	Process Control Technician II	470303	TCC
PC81	Programmable Control Technician	470303	TCC
PEO1	Pre-hospital EMS Operations	510904	TCC
PN12	Practical Nursing	513901	Diploma
PPS1	Nursery/Greenhouse Technician	010606	TCC
PS21	Pipe Shielded Metal ARC Welding	480508	TCC
PT22	Pharmacy Technology	510805	Diploma
PT23	Pharmacy Technology	510805	Degree
PW11	Pipe Welder	480508	TCC
RCT3	Respiratory Care	510908	Degree
RT23	Radiologic Technology	510911	Degree
RT41	Robotic Technician	470303	TCC
SB41	Small Business Management Specialist	520201	TCC
SS31	Supervisor/Management Specialist	520201	TCC
ST11	Shampoo Technician	120401	TCC
TPS1	Tax Preparation Specialist	520302	TCC
TT11	Transport Temperature Control Technician	470302	TCC

WAJ2	Welding and Joining Technology	480508	Diploma	
------	--------------------------------	--------	---------	--